	미미리 /Tele : 044-		□□र /Fax : 044-22345271			
A.	22311718					
YEARS OF	□□लय		Govt of India, Ministry of Defence			
	□□लय,		Office of the Cantonment Board			
CELEBRATING THE MAHATMA	००ग,		North Parade Road,	군읍Ⅱ 관라니다 관리Con DEFENCE ESTATES ORGANIZATION		
	००२,	सत्यमेव जयते	St.Thomas Mount,			
	🔲 – ६०० ०१६ .		Chennai - 600 016.			
E-Mail : ceostm-stats@nic.in						

No.STM/Works/Solar PV/2637

Dated the 29th December 2021

<u>Call - II</u> **E** -Tender Notice

E-Tenders are invited through Electronic Tendering System under two bid system from contractors who are empanelled with MNRE/ TEDA/ any State Government for Roof Top Solar Power Plant and have experience with Cantonment Board/ CPWD/ Highways/ MES/ other State/Central Governments Departments etc., who are technically and financially capable up to the prescribed date according to terms and condition given in tender form to carry out the following work at St. Thomas Mount cum Pallavaram, Cantonment Board.

SI. No.	Description of Work	Estimated cost	Cost of Tender forms	Period of Contract
1.	Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Total 20 KW Grid Interactive SPV based Rooftop Solar Power System in following places:- (i) Kamarajar Cantonment Board Primary School at St.Thomas Mount (5 KWp). (ii) Dr.MGR Cantonment Board High School at St.Thomas Mount (5 KWp). (iii) Arignar Anna Cantonment Board High School at C.Pallavaram (10 KWp).	Rs.9,70,000 /-	Rs.1,000 /-	50 Days

Above tenders with detailed description and terms and conditions are uploaded on (http://defproc.gov.in.). The firms who desires to participate against E-Tenders are advised to electronically register themselves on the above website with the required DSC token. Manual offers against E-Tenders will not be accepted.

Sd/-Chief Executive Officer St. Thomas Mount Cum Pallavaram